Societies Rules 154B-29 & Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961 under 
section 107 issued a Demand Notice Dated 27/03/2024 calling upon the Judgment 
Debtors Smt. Surbhi Sudhir Gandhi Other 18, (Defaulter) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs.8,54,041/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Four 
Thousand Forty One Only) on or before 15 Days from the receipt of the said notice 
and the Judgment Debtor having failed to repay the amount. the undersigned has 
issued a Notice for Attachment /Possession dated 01/01/2025 and 
attached/possessed the property described herein below.

[...]

The Judgment Debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to 
the charge of The Thane District Co-operative Housing Federation Limited, for an 
amount Rs.8,54,041/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Forty One Only) 
as of 27/03/2024 and further interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Room no. 04, on the in the 
society known as Laxmi Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., situated at Survey No.11 & 106,

[...]

Societies Rules 154B-29 & Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961 under 
section 107 issued a Demand Notice Dated 01/02/2019 calling upon the Judgment 
Debtors Shri. Annie Piter Kuruvila & Oben John, (Defaulter) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs.4,96,972/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Only) on or before 15 Days from the receipt 
of the said notice and the Judgment Debtor having failed to repay the amount. the 
undersigned has issued a Notice for Attachment /Possession dated 14/01/2025 and 
attached/possessed the property described herein below.

[...]

The Judgment Debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to 
the charge of The Thane District Co-operative Housing Federation Limited, for an 
amount Rs.4,96,972/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Two Only) as of 01/02/2019 and further interest thereon.
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Building No. 12, Plot No. 01, 
on the in the society known as Shubhakamana Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd., situated at